SGS
REFRIGERATION
engineering data
and specifications
PC
series
I N DUSTR IAL EVAPORATOR
PC Industrial Evaporator  — Standard Features  2

faster rate than the resultant increase in horsepower.
PC Industrial Evaporator  — Application  6
PC Model Key
PC
Unit Type
PC - Product Cooler
PH - Penthouse Arrangement
PF - Down Blast 45°
Coating†
EF - Epoxy ElectroFin
HC - Heresite
GF - Gold Epoxy Precoated Fins
Coil Connection Hand
LH - Left Hand
RH - Right Hand
Reheat***
HGR - Hot Gas
ERH - Electric
HBR - Hot Brine or Hot Water
Type of Defrost
A - Air Defrost Unit
IA - Air Defrost Unit with Insulated DP
ED - Electric Defrost Only*
IED - Electric Defrost Coil only with Insulated DP
EDL - Electric Defrost Unit*
HGC - Hot Gas Coil Only
IHGC - Hot Gas Coil Only with Insulated DP
HGP - Hot Gas Unit with Waffle Style DP with PRL Interpiping
HGS - Hot Gas Unit with Waffle Style DP with SRS Interpiping
HTP - Hot Gas Unit with Tube Style DP with PRL Interpiping
HTS - Hot Gas Unit with Tube Style DP with SRS Interpiping
WD - Water Defrost**
Refrigerant
A - R717 (Ammonia)
B - Brine/Glycol/Calcium Chloride ****
C - R744 (CO2)
D - R448
F - R12
J - R134A
L - R402A
N - R407C
P - R507
R - R502
S - R404A
V - R22
W - Chilled Water
Tube Outside Diameter
D - 3/4"
E - 1" (not available for copper tube)
C - 5/8" (stainless steel tube only)
Number of Fans
1 - 5
Rows Deep
6 - 8 - 10 - 6/2 - 8/2
Fin Spacing
3 - 4 - 6 - 1.5/3 - 2/4 fpi
Motor Horsepower
1/3 - 1/2 - 3/4 - 1 - 1.5 - 2 - 3 - 5 - 7.5 hp
Refrigerant Feed
DX - Direct Expansion
RT - Refrigerant Top
RB - Refrigerant Bottom
FL - Flooded
B - Brine/Glycol
C - Chilled Water
CB - Control Pressure Receiver with Headers
CD - Control Pressure Receiver with Distributor
Face Area nominal sq ft
Fan Speed
S - 870 RPM
L - 1160 RPM
H - 1750 RPM
Coil Material